ETAS ID: TM367683

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marquette Business Credit, LLC, succssor-in-interest to Marquette Business Credit, Inc.		12/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM Capital Partners XLIX, LLC		
Street Address:	135 Fulton Avenue		
City:	Garden City Park		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11040		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	New York Packaging II LLC		
Name: Street Address:	New York Packaging II LLC 135 Fulton Avenue		
Street Address:	135 Fulton Avenue		
Street Address: City:	135 Fulton Avenue Garden City Park		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2919869	REDI BAG
Registration Number:	3204365	REDI-LOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4044205527 Phone: Email: rjk@phrd.com

Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHRD **Correspondent Name:**

285 Peachtree Center Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0732

900349077

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5516-4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Accord Noland		
SIGNATURE:	/ban/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2015		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Redi-Bag - Trademark Release#page1.tif			

source=Redi-Bag - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Redi-Bag - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Redi-Bag - Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0733

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 31, 2015

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and successor-in-interest to Marquette Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Lender"), having an office at Premier Place, Suite 1900, 5910 N. Central Expressway, Dallas, Texas 75206, does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Lender, by Grantor (as defined below), in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 19, 2015, by and among WM CAPITAL PARTNERS XLIX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), NEW YORK PACKAGING II LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Redi-Bag"; together with Parent, each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, "Grantors"), each having its principal place of business at 135 Fulton Avenue, Garden City Park, New York, New York 11040, and Lender (the "Trademark Agreement") recorded May 20, 2015, at Reel 5521, Frame 0319, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence Lender's release of the security interest against such trademarks and trademark applications.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Grantors to Lender pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement described above, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Lender. If and to the extent Lender has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, Lender hereby reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Grantors, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Lender.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

4094066 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0734

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

("Assignor")

Name: Todd Pacifico

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
REDI-BAG	2,919,869	1/18/2005
REDI-LOK	3,204,365	7/3/2003

Trademark Applications

None.

RECORDED: 12/31/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0736